



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2808 of 1984

Gokul And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.K.Srivastava, Santosh Kumar Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. As per office report, the appellant no. 2 (Ram Swaroop) and appellant no. 3 (Viran Khagar) have died. Hence the present criminal appeal is dismissed as abated against the appellant nos. 2 and 3.
2. Bailable warrant has been executed against the appellant no. 1(Gokul) but neither the appellant no.1 nor his counsel is present.
3. In the interest of justice, it is directed that the appellant no. 1 shall appear in person or through his counsel.
4. Learned District and Sessions, Varanasi, is directed to send the trial court record without any delay.
5. List after five weeks.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

February 9, 2026
K.K. Maurya